UNIVERSITY OF REGINA
JOHNSON-SHOYAMA GRADUATE SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY (Regina Campus)
GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE
WINTER 2020 (202010) SEMESTER as of November 21, 2019 (subject to change)
(In Canadian Dollars)

TUITION MANDATORY STUDENT FEES

Master of Master of Master of Master of Master of Master of Johnson-
Public Public Johnson- Student's Total Public Public Master of Johnson- Public Public Master of [ Shoyama

Administration | Administration | Master of Health Master of Shoyama PhD Union ion and y ini i Admini i Master of Health Public Shoyama PhD | International | Administration | Administration | Master of Health Public PhD
CREDIT HOURS (old students) | (new students) | Administration | Public Policy* | Program* Fees~** Athletic Fee | Student Fees | (old students) | (new students) | Administration Policy* Program* Surcharge | (old students) [ (new students) | Administration Policy* Program*
1 469.50 447.25 812.25 1,627.75 1,527.75 131.75 98.00 229.75 699.25 677.00 1,042.00 1,757.50 1,757.50 1,191.75 1,891.00 1,868.75 2,233.75 | 2,949.25 | 2,949.25
2 939.00 894.50 1,624.50 1,527.75 1,527.75 136.70 98.00 234.70 1,173.70 1,129.20 1,859.20 1,762.45 1,762.45 1,191.75 2,365.45 2,320.95 3,050.95 | 2,954.20 | 2,954.20
3 1,408.50 1,341.75 2,436.75 1,527.75 1,527.75 141.65 98.00 239.65 1,648.15 1,681.40 2,676.40 1,767.40 1,767.40 1,191.75 2,839.90 2,773.15 3,868.15 | 2,959.15 | 2,959.15
4 1,878.00 1,789.00 3,249.00 1,527.75 1,527.75 146.60 98.00 244.60 2,122.60 2,033.60 3,493.60 1,772.35 1,772.35 1,191.75 3,314.35 3,225.35 4,685.35 | 2,964.10 [ 2,964.10
5 2,347.50 2,236.25 4,061.25 1,527.75 1,527.75 151.55 98.00 249.55 2,597.05 2,485.80 4,310.80 1,777.30 1,777.30 1,191.75 3,788.80 3,677.55 5,502.55 | 2,969.05 | 2,969.05
6 2,817.00 2,683.50 4,873.50 1,527.75 1,527.75 156.50 98.00 254.50 3,071.50 2,938.00 5,128.00 1,782.25 1,782.25 1,191.75 4,263.25 4,129.75 6,319.75 | 2,974.00 [ 2,974.00
7 3,286.50 3,130.75 5,685.75 1,527.75 1,527.75 161.45 98.00 259.45 3,545.95 3,390.20 5,945.20 1,787.20 1,787.20 1,191.75 4,737.70 4,581.95 7,136.95 | 2,978.95 | 2,978.95
8 3,756.00 3,578.00 6,498.00 1,527.75 1,527.75 166.40 98.00 264.40 4,020.40 3,842.40 6,762.40 1,792.15 1,792.15 1,191.75 5,212.15 5,034.15 7,954.15 | 2,983.90 [ 2,983.90
9 4,225.50 4,025.25 7,310.25 1,627.75 1,627.75 171.35 98.00 269.35 4,494.85 4,294.60 7,579.60 1,797.10 1,797.10 1,191.75 5,686.60 5,486.35 8,771.35 | 2,988.85 | 2,988.85

* Master of Public Policy and Johnson-Shoyama PhD students are considered full time and are assessed a flat tuition fee regardless of how many credit hours they are registered in.

JSGS 850 AA -ZZ For students r For students registered in Johnson-Shoyama internship courses. Tuition will be assessed at $1,148.50 plus Mandatory Student Fees based
upon 6 credit | upon 6 credit hours according to the schedule above plus the International Surcharge if applicable.

~ URSU fees will be assessed as $39.20/student plus $4.95/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee.
Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.

*** Student Health and Dental Plan - For the Winter 2020 semester, students who did not take classes in the Fall 2019 semester are eligible to opt into the URSU Health and Dental Plan. The fee for
coverage from January 1, 2020 to August 31, 2020 is $145.67 ($62.57 for Health and $83.10 for Dental). Students first beginning classes in the winter semester can opt-in to the Plan from
January 6, 2020 until January 31, 2020 by directly contacting studentcare.ca. Full Plan details are available on URSU's website at: http://www.ursu.ca/ or http://www.ihaveaplan.ca/

A All full-time and part-time students enrolled in at least one on-campus course will be assessed an additional $87.60 U-Pass fee. The fee is collected by the University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for
the purpose of providing subsidized transit services as per the terms of the U-Pass Agreement established between URSU and the City of Regina. U-Pass and the $87.60 fee are mandatory but students can
opt-out if they meet the opt-out criteria. The opt-out period is from January 6, 2020 until January 31, 2020. After January 31, 2020, the U-Pass fee is non-refundable even if a student drops out of University.
Details on the U-Pass program including pass activation, how to use the pass, opt-out criteria and the opt-out process can be found at www.ursu.ca/upass.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, PLEASE SEE THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.
FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR A LISTING OF OTHER FEES AND TUITION FOR MAINTENANCE OF STATUS AND OTHER GRST COURSES, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.




